

\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 7/2017**

**SAROJ & ORS**

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv. (proxy)

versus

**JAGAN LAL (DECD.) THR LR & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonali Tiwary, Adv. (proxy)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2020**

%

At request of the learned counsel for the parties, renotify on  
10.09.2020.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2020**

*PB*