



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 7/2017
SAROJ & ORS

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate
(through VC)Appellants

versus

JAGAN LAL (DECD.) THR LR & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga Advocate for R-
2 (through VC)

31

FAO 8/2017
SUNITA & ORS

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate
(through VC)Appellants

versus

LRS OF JAGAN LAL & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga Advocate for R-
2 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
04.09.2025

%

Since the learned counsel for the parties will take time for addressing arguments, the same is not possible considering the farewell reference scheduled today, renotify on 27.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/So