



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 7/2017**

SAROJ & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Anshuman Bal, Advocate

versus

JAGAN LAL (DECD.) THR LR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Suman Bagga, Advocate for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

At request, list on 15.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

na