



\$~12,13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 7/2017**

SAROJ & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

versus

JAGAN LAL (DECD.) THR LR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for
respondent no.2.

+ **FAO 8/2017**

SUNITA & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

versus

LRS OF JAGAN LAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for
respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. At the outset, learned counsels appearing for the parties seek some time to cite relevant case law in terms of the Court's query noted in the order dated 16.08.2017.

2. At request, renotify on 13.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2026/rd